
City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska
Monday, July 17, 2017

Regular Meeting

Item Claims1

Regular claims

Staff Contact: Liz Hilyard, Finance Director
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Expense Approval Report
City of Scottsbluff, NE By Vendor Name

Post Dates 07/04/2017 - 7-17-17

Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 00393 - ACTION COMMUNICATIONS INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

2,804.15EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEProgrammed/optimized 29 radi…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 2,804.15

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

724.71DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESNEW TWO WAY RADIO FOR DE…

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 724.71

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

733.90VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

8.73VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

27.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESINTERNET SERVICE 7/1/17 - 7/3…

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 770.13

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

27.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESINTERNET SERVICE 7/1/17 - 7/3…

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 27.50

Fund: 641 - WATER

186.89CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 186.89

Vendor 00393 - ACTION COMMUNICATIONS INC. Total: 4,513.38

Vendor: 05887 - ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

267.99TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

69.55TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

68.05TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

37.19TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

160.00TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

177.93TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

361.97TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

1,601.72TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

519.49TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

198.23TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

14.70TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 3,476.82

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

259.96TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 259.96

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

69.55TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 69.55

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

167.76TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 167.76

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

136.09TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 136.09

Fund: 641 - WATER

102.82TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 102.82
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

34.77TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 34.77

Fund: 721 - GIS SERVICES

34.19TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 721 - GIS SERVICES Total: 34.19

Fund: 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE

62.45TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE Total: 62.45

Vendor 05887 - ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC Total: 4,344.41

Vendor: 02118 - ANITA'S GREENSCAPING INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

272.22CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 272.22

Fund: 216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT

758.89CONTRACTUAL SERVICESBID-PRKNG LOTS

Fund 216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT Total: 758.89

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

230.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 230.00

Vendor 02118 - ANITA'S GREENSCAPING INC Total: 1,261.11

Vendor: 05044 - ASSOCIATED SUPPLY CO, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

537.83EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 537.83

Vendor 05044 - ASSOCIATED SUPPLY CO, INC Total: 537.83

Vendor: 06781 - ASSURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

32.95LIFE INS EE PAYABLELIFE INS

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 32.95

Vendor 06781 - ASSURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO Total: 32.95

Vendor: 04575 - AUTOZONE STORES, INC

Fund: 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE

47.04EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

340.76EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

364.61EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

-340.76EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

Fund 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE Total: 411.65

Vendor 04575 - AUTOZONE STORES, INC Total: 411.65

Vendor: 00295 - B & H INVESTMENTS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

59.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDep. sup. - library

6.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

6.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 71.50

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

30.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - WATER

44.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - WATER

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 75.00

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

30.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

16.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

20.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Scottsbluff Regular Meeting - 7/17/2017 Page 3 / 26
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

16.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 83.50

Vendor 00295 - B & H INVESTMENTS, INC Total: 230.00

Vendor: 09793 - BIBEROS JOSEPH

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

18.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 54.00

Vendor 09793 - BIBEROS JOSEPH Total: 54.00

Vendor: 09138 - BLUFFS BROADCASTING

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

2,500.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 2,500.00

Vendor 09138 - BLUFFS BROADCASTING Total: 2,500.00

Vendor: 00405 - BLUFFS SANITARY SUPPLY INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

24.57CONCESSION SUPPLIESBLDG MAINT

211.35BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

23.04DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

43.00JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJan. sup.

61.88DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

28.00JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJan. sup.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 391.84

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

43.42DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 43.42

Vendor 00405 - BLUFFS SANITARY SUPPLY INC. Total: 435.26

Vendor: 08975 - BRIDGER TWOMBLY

Fund: 641 - WATER

209.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOLS & CONF

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 209.00

Vendor 08975 - BRIDGER TWOMBLY Total: 209.00

Vendor: 00735 - CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

231.17CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCont. srvcs.

117.86EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEmonthly maint

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 349.03

Vendor 00735 - CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC. Total: 349.03

Vendor: 00055 - CARR- TRUMBULL LUMBER CO, INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

895.60BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 895.60

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

57.57DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - WOODEN POSTS FOR SI…

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 57.57

Fund: 641 - WATER

38.83DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 38.83

Vendor 00055 - CARR- TRUMBULL LUMBER CO, INC. Total: 992.00

Vendor: 00787 - CASH WA DISTRIBUTING

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

616.25CONCESSION SUPPLIESCONCESSIONS

390.10CONCESSION SUPPLIESCONCESSIONS

557.35CONCESSION SUPPLIESCONCESSION

75.15CONCESSION SUPPLIESCONCESSIONS
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

372.80CONCESSION SUPPLIESCONCESSIONS

361.10CONCESSION SUPPLIESCONCESSIONS

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 2,372.75

Vendor 00787 - CASH WA DISTRIBUTING Total: 2,372.75

Vendor: 07911 - CELLCO PARTNERSHIP

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

25.02CELLULAR PHONEdata modem - fire

215.28CELLULAR PHONEMonthly cell phone -fire

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 240.30

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

32.45TELEPHONECELL PHONE FOR ON CALL

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 32.45

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

91.73CELLULAR PHONECELL PHONES

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 91.73

Fund: 641 - WATER

84.82CELLULAR PHONECELL PHONES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 84.82

Vendor 07911 - CELLCO PARTNERSHIP Total: 449.30

Vendor: 08610 - CENTURION HOLDINGS LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

225.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCont. srvcs.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 225.00

Vendor 08610 - CENTURION HOLDINGS LLC Total: 225.00

Vendor: 09768 - CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

24.24EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCETV box -fire

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 24.24

Vendor 09768 - CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS LLC Total: 24.24

Vendor: 09736 - CHILD SUPPORT

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

37.00CHILD SUPPORT EE PAYCHILD SUPPORT

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 37.00

Vendor 09736 - CHILD SUPPORT Total: 37.00

Vendor: 07250 - CHRIS REYES

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

120.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESECLIPSE GLASSES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 120.00

Vendor 07250 - CHRIS REYES Total: 120.00

Vendor: 02396 - CITIBANK N.A.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

216.03DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdepartment supplies

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 216.03

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

99.96DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 99.96

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

55.78DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 55.78

Vendor 02396 - CITIBANK N.A. Total: 371.77
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 05859 - CITIBANK, N.A.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

179.00FIREARMS RANGE SUPPLIESRANGE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 179.00

Vendor 05859 - CITIBANK, N.A. Total: 179.00

Vendor: 00484 - CITY OF GERING

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

45,340.69DISPOSAL FEESdisposal fees

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 45,340.69

Vendor 00484 - CITY OF GERING Total: 45,340.69

Vendor: 00367 - CITY OF SCB

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

40.00MEMBERSHIPSPETTY CASH

40.00MEMBERSHIPSPETTY CASH

10.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCEPETTY CASH

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 90.00

Fund: 641 - WATER

0.49POSTAGEPETTY CASH

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 0.49

Vendor 00367 - CITY OF SCB Total: 90.49

Vendor: 01976 - CLARK PRINTING LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

223.45DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 223.45

Vendor 01976 - CLARK PRINTING LLC Total: 223.45

Vendor: 00706 - COMPUTER CONNECTION INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

79.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 79.00

Vendor 00706 - COMPUTER CONNECTION INC Total: 79.00

Vendor: 02995 - CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT COMPANY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

69.17SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOLS/CONF

25.97SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOLS/CONF

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 95.14

Vendor 02995 - CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT COMPANY Total: 95.14

Vendor: 00267 - CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

27.40EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 27.40

Fund: 641 - WATER

42.42DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

18.56EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 60.98

Vendor 00267 - CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC. Total: 88.38

Vendor: 05709 - CREDIT BUREAU OF COUNCIL BLUFFS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

71.00CONSULTING SERVICESPRE-EMPL.CHECKS & MONTHLY…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 71.00

Vendor 05709 - CREDIT BUREAU OF COUNCIL BLUFFS Total: 71.00

Vendor: 09767 - CROELL INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

525.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR

459.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

255.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR

500.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 1,739.00

Fund: 641 - WATER

191.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 191.00

Vendor 09767 - CROELL INC Total: 1,930.00

Vendor: 07689 - CYNTHIA GREEN

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

6.56DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 6.56

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

37.97DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 37.97

Fund: 641 - WATER

37.97DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 37.97

Vendor 07689 - CYNTHIA GREEN Total: 82.50

Vendor: 03321 - DALE'S TIRE & RETREADING, INC.

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

1,657.12VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

524.00VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

1,746.72VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

2.25VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

44.00VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

74.75EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 4,048.84

Vendor 03321 - DALE'S TIRE & RETREADING, INC. Total: 4,048.84

Vendor: 09795 - DEAVER TYSON

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

54.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 162.00

Vendor 09795 - DEAVER TYSON Total: 162.00

Vendor: 07421 - DUANE E. WOHLERS

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

450.00DISPOSAL FEESdisposal fees

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 450.00

Vendor 07421 - DUANE E. WOHLERS Total: 450.00

Vendor: 01003 - ELLIOTT EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC.

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

1,326.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 1,326.50

Vendor 01003 - ELLIOTT EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC. Total: 1,326.50

Vendor: 00069 - ENVIRONMENTAL ANALYSIS SOUTH, INC

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

470.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

105.80CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 575.80

Vendor 00069 - ENVIRONMENTAL ANALYSIS SOUTH, INC Total: 575.80

Scottsbluff Regular Meeting - 7/17/2017 Page 7 / 26



Expense Approval Report   Post Dates: 07/04/2017 - 7-17-17

7/14/2017 1:22:03 PM Page 7 of 24

Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 02460 - FASTENAL COMPANY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

37.51BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 37.51

Fund: 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE

5.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

Fund 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE Total: 5.00

Vendor 02460 - FASTENAL COMPANY Total: 42.51

Vendor: 00794 - FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER,  INC

Fund: 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE

14.63EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

Fund 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE Total: 14.63

Vendor 00794 - FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER,  INC Total: 14.63

Vendor: 09646 - FRANCISCO MAREZ

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

54.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

72.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

54.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

54.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 234.00

Vendor 09646 - FRANCISCO MAREZ Total: 234.00

Vendor: 07904 - FREMONT MOTOR SCOTTSBLUFF, LLC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

5,375.00EQUIPMENTNEW PICKUP FOR DEPUTY PUBL…

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 5,375.00

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

5,375.00EQUIPMENTequipment

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 5,375.00

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

5,375.00EQUIPMENTEQUIPMENT

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 5,375.00

Fund: 641 - WATER

5,375.00EQUIPMENTEQUIPMENT

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 5,375.00

Fund: 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE

93.56EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

Fund 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE Total: 93.56

Vendor 07904 - FREMONT MOTOR SCOTTSBLUFF, LLC Total: 21,593.56

Vendor: 00022 - GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

33.30DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDepartment Supplies

12.95DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPRT SUPP

10.26DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdepartment supplies

46.80PROGRAMMINGPrgm.

29.52DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

5.67DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESPrgm. & Dep. sup.

2.98PROGRAMMINGPrgm. & Dep. sup.

13.94PROGRAMMINGPrgrm.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 155.42

Vendor 00022 - GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION Total: 155.42

Vendor: 09058 - GILBERT CARRIZALES

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

18.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL
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54.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 144.00

Vendor 09058 - GILBERT CARRIZALES Total: 144.00

Vendor: 09766 - GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC

Fund: 223 - KENO

3,929.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 223 - KENO Total: 3,929.00

Vendor 09766 - GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC Total: 3,929.00

Vendor: 09610 - GRAY TELEVISON GROUP INC

Fund: 641 - WATER

613.74CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 613.74

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

81.26CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 81.26

Vendor 09610 - GRAY TELEVISON GROUP INC Total: 695.00

Vendor: 09776 - GREAT LAKES HIGHER EDUCATION GUARANTY CORP

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

185.82WAGE ATTACHMENT EE PAYWAGE ATTACHMENT

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 185.82

Vendor 09776 - GREAT LAKES HIGHER EDUCATION GUARANTY CORP Total: 185.82

Vendor: 04371 - HAWKINS, INC.

Fund: 641 - WATER

1,379.80CHEMICALSCHEMICALS

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 1,379.80

Vendor 04371 - HAWKINS, INC. Total: 1,379.80

Vendor: 09774 - HireRite LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

143.00CONSULTING SERVICESPRE-EMPLOYMENT CHECK - JU…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 143.00

Vendor 09774 - HireRite LLC Total: 143.00

Vendor: 05667 - HOA SOLUTIONS, INC

Fund: 641 - WATER

253.77ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCEELECTRICAL MAINT

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 253.77

Vendor 05667 - HOA SOLUTIONS, INC Total: 253.77

Vendor: 00096 - HOLIDAY INN - KEARNEY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

91.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOLS/CONF

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 91.00

Vendor 00096 - HOLIDAY INN - KEARNEY Total: 91.00

Vendor: 06423 - HYDROTEX PARTNERS, LTD

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

201.38EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 201.38

Vendor 06423 - HYDROTEX PARTNERS, LTD Total: 201.38

Vendor: 00525 - IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS, INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

97.75UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

97.75UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

97.75UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

97.75UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

71.58JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANITORIAL SUPP

89.14JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJan. sup.
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97.75UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

71.64JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANITORIAL SUPP

33.25JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANITORIAL SUPP

50.00JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANITORIAL SUPP

56.84DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

71.58DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 932.78

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

102.84DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - MATS, TOWELS, SOAP

27.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - GERMICIDAL

27.97DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - MATS, TOWELS, ETC

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 158.80

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

67.43DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 67.43

Fund: 641 - WATER

34.86CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 34.86

Fund: 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE

27.91DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESuniforms & clothing

7.96UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGuniforms & clothing

25.76DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESuniforms & clothing

7.96UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGuniforms & clothing

Fund 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE Total: 69.59

Vendor 00525 - IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS, INC. Total: 1,263.46

Vendor: 00937 - INDEPENDENT PLUMBING AND HEATING, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

7.33GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUNDS MAINT

22.40GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT

5.80GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUNDS MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 35.53

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

148.15DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

4.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 152.15

Vendor 00937 - INDEPENDENT PLUMBING AND HEATING, INC Total: 187.68

Vendor: 09291 - INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

24.49AUDIOVISUAL SUPPLIESBks & AV

28.08BOOKSBks & AV

20.86BOOKSBks.

730.54BOOKSBks.

13.99AUDIOVISUAL SUPPLIESBks & AV

153.00BOOKSBks & AV

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 970.96

Vendor 09291 - INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC Total: 970.96

Vendor: 08154 - INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

3,981.20MEDICARE W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

3,981.20MEDICARE W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

14,807.52FICA W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

14,807.52FICA W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

28,458.33FED W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 66,035.77

Vendor 08154 - INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total: 66,035.77
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Vendor: 00194 - INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF  PLUMBING & MECHANICAL OFFICIALS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

150.00MEMBERSHIPSDEPT MMBRSHP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 150.00

Vendor 00194 - INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF  PLUMBING & MECHANICAL OFFICIALS Total: 150.00

Vendor: 08525 - INTRALINKS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

161.99EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

1,481.25CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICES - JUNE 20…

112.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICES - LIBRARY

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,755.74

Vendor 08525 - INTRALINKS, INC Total: 1,755.74

Vendor: 05696 - INVENTIVE WIRELESS OF NE, LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

54.95CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 54.95

Vendor 05696 - INVENTIVE WIRELESS OF NE, LLC Total: 54.95

Vendor: 06131 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

49.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 49.98

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

15.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - BLACK PVC

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 15.99

Vendor 06131 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL Total: 65.97

Vendor: 09779 - KAMAN CHERYL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1,000.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,000.00

Vendor 09779 - KAMAN CHERYL Total: 1,000.00

Vendor: 09804 - KENNEDY GLORIA

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

62.50POOL REVENUESPOOL PARTY REFUND

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 62.50

Vendor 09804 - KENNEDY GLORIA Total: 62.50

Vendor: 00098 - KENNETH LEROY DODGE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

106.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 106.00

Vendor 00098 - KENNETH LEROY DODGE Total: 106.00

Vendor: 09371 - KIRK BERNHARDT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

18.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

72.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 162.00

Vendor 09371 - KIRK BERNHARDT Total: 162.00

Vendor: 09747 - KNOW HOW LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

17.19EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

20.38EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

34.88DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 72.45
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Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

87.84DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - CARB CLEANER

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 87.84

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

9.99EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 9.99

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

19.98EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 19.98

Fund: 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE

15.34EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

23.49EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

6.37EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

27.24EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

37.46EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

85.93EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

132.80EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

3.42EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

135.12EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

14.29DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

6.37EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

8.99EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

197.61EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

13.05DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

11.03EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

11.80EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

20.36EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

-132.80EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

Fund 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE Total: 617.87

Vendor 09747 - KNOW HOW LLC Total: 808.13

Vendor: 00639 - KRIZ-DAVIS COMPANY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

206.57BOOKSDEPT BOOKS

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 206.57

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

140.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 140.00

Vendor 00639 - KRIZ-DAVIS COMPANY  Total: 346.57

Vendor: 04892 - LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK MANAGEMENT

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

146.35VEHICLE INSURANCEVEHICLE INSURANCE

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 146.35

Vendor 04892 - LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK MANAGEMENT Total: 146.35

Vendor: 09590 - LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMENT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

100.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 100.00

Vendor 09590 - LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMENT Total: 100.00

Vendor: 00242 - M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOCIATES, INC

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

130.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 130.00
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Fund: 641 - WATER

130.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 130.00

Vendor 00242 - M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOCIATES, INC Total: 260.00

Vendor: 08190 - MADISON NATIONAL LIFE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

402.39DISABILITY INSURANCELIFE INS

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 402.39

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

36.40LIFE INS EE PAYABLELIFE INS

688.88DIS INC INS EE PAYABLELIFE INS

743.04LIFE INS ER PAYABLELIFE INS

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 1,468.32

Vendor 08190 - MADISON NATIONAL LIFE  Total: 1,870.71

Vendor: 09644 - MARIO SOLORZANO III

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

54.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

18.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 108.00

Vendor 09644 - MARIO SOLORZANO III Total: 108.00

Vendor: 09800 - MAXWELL FLOORING

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

90.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBldg main.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 90.00

Vendor 09800 - MAXWELL FLOORING Total: 90.00

Vendor: 07628 - MENARDS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

118.38GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT

13.85GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT

15.92DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

7.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESsupplies

16.11GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAIINT

27.79GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT

6.99GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT

4.59GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT

77.94GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 289.56

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

44.16DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - STOP RUST

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 44.16

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

20.78DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 20.78

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

19.45DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

33.88DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 53.33

Fund: 641 - WATER

80.24DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 80.24

Vendor 07628 - MENARDS, INC Total: 488.07
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Vendor: 09797 - MICHAELS CHRIS

Fund: 223 - KENO

114.98CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTREE REBATE

Fund 223 - KENO Total: 114.98

Vendor 09797 - MICHAELS CHRIS Total: 114.98

Vendor: 09803 - MIDWEST CARD & ID SOLUTIONS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

335.13DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESCARD PRINTER LAMINATION

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 335.13

Vendor 09803 - MIDWEST CARD & ID SOLUTIONS Total: 335.13

Vendor: 06145 - MIDWEST MOTOR SUPPLY CO INC

Fund: 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE

27.67DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE Total: 27.67

Vendor 06145 - MIDWEST MOTOR SUPPLY CO INC Total: 27.67

Vendor: 09784 - MIKESELL L JO

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

400.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 400.00

Vendor 09784 - MIKESELL L JO Total: 400.00

Vendor: 04082 - NE CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

1,536.18CHILD SUPPORT EE PAYNE CHILD SUPPORT PYBLE

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 1,536.18

Vendor 04082 - NE CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER Total: 1,536.18

Vendor: 00797 - NE DEPT OF REVENUE

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

28,567.40STATE W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDING

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 28,567.40

Vendor 00797 - NE DEPT OF REVENUE Total: 28,567.40

Vendor: 00402 - NEBRASKA MACHINERY CO

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

58.57DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - GREASE AND GREASE G…

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 58.57

Vendor 00402 - NEBRASKA MACHINERY CO Total: 58.57

Vendor: 00578 - NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

594.53ELECTRICITYElectric

758.74ELECTRICITYElectric

28.16ELECTRICITYElectric

73.23ELECTRICITYElectric

758.73ELECTRICITYElectric

180.01ELECTRICITYElectric

2,061.10ELECTRICITYElectric

435.54ELECTRICITYElectric

4,349.71ELECTRICITYElectric

1,534.74ELECTRICITYElectric

100.40STREET LIGHTSElectric

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 10,874.89

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

564.61ELECTRICITYElectric

1,429.69ELECTRIC POWERElectric

26,276.49STREET LIGHTSElectric

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 28,270.79
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Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

495.22ELECTRICITYElectric

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 495.22

Fund: 216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT

85.42STREET LIGHTSElectric

Fund 216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT Total: 85.42

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

619.98ELECTRICITYElectric

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 619.98

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

517.04ELECTRICITYElectric

65.05ELECTRIC POWERElectric

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 582.09

Fund: 641 - WATER

32.28ELECTRICITYElectric

364.07ELECTRIC POWERElectric

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 396.35

Fund: 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE

125.80ELECTRICITYElectric

Fund 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE Total: 125.80

Vendor 00578 - NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT Total: 41,450.54

Vendor: 01785 - NEBRASKA STATEWIDE ARBORETUM

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

218.02DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 218.02

Vendor 01785 - NEBRASKA STATEWIDE ARBORETUM Total: 218.02

Vendor: 09509 - NEMNICH AUTOMOTIVE

Fund: 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE

79.13EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

123.20EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

Fund 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE Total: 202.33

Vendor 09509 - NEMNICH AUTOMOTIVE Total: 202.33

Vendor: 09409 - NETWORKFLEET, INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

18.95DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESGPS SERVICE

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 18.95

Vendor 09409 - NETWORKFLEET, INC Total: 18.95

Vendor: 09487 - NEWMAN, TIMOTHY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

120.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCECONFERENCE TRAVEL EXPENSES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 120.00

Vendor 09487 - NEWMAN, TIMOTHY Total: 120.00

Vendor: 00139 - NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC. OF SCOTTSBLUFF

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

112.53GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT

3.35GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT

29.64GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 145.52

Vendor 00139 - NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC. OF SCOTTSBLUFF Total: 145.52

Vendor: 01757 - OCLC ONLINE COMPUTER LIBRARY CENTER, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

339.44CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCont. srvcs.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 339.44

Vendor 01757 - OCLC ONLINE COMPUTER LIBRARY CENTER, INC Total: 339.44

Scottsbluff Regular Meeting - 7/17/2017 Page 15 / 26



Expense Approval Report   Post Dates: 07/04/2017 - 7-17-17

7/14/2017 1:22:03 PM Page 15 of 24

Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 08840 - ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

54.23CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 54.23

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

54.23CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 54.23

Fund: 641 - WATER

54.23CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 54.23

Vendor 08840 - ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC Total: 162.69

Vendor: 00285 - OREGON TRAIL PLUMBING, HEATING & COOLING INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

365.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

365.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

325.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,055.00

Vendor 00285 - OREGON TRAIL PLUMBING, HEATING & COOLING INC Total: 1,055.00

Vendor: 00550 - PANHANDLE COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

148.00GASOLINEGASOLINE

3,524.10GASOLINEGASOLINE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 3,672.10

Vendor 00550 - PANHANDLE COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION Total: 3,672.10

Vendor: 00487 - PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

132.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 132.00

Fund: 641 - WATER

72.00SAMPLESSAMPLES

60.00SAMPLESSAMPLES

80.00SAMPLESSAMPLES

54.00SAMPLESSAMPLES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 266.00

Vendor 00487 - PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC Total: 398.00

Vendor: 04494 - PAUL REED CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY, INC

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

130,806.48STRUCTURESSTRUCTURE

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 130,806.48

Vendor 04494 - PAUL REED CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY, INC Total: 130,806.48

Vendor: 01060 - PEPSI COLA OF WESTERN NEBRASKA, LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

97.20CONCESSION SUPPLIESCONCESSIONS

120.90CONCESSION SUPPLIESCONCESSIONS

167.70CONCESSION SUPPLIESCONCESSIONS

263.20CONCESSION SUPPLIESCONCESSIONS

95.00CONCESSION SUPPLIESCONCESSIONS

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 744.00

Vendor 01060 - PEPSI COLA OF WESTERN NEBRASKA, LLC Total: 744.00

Vendor: 01276 - PLATTE VALLEY BANK

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

13,287.24HSA EE PAYABLEHSA SAVINGS

1,306.25HSA ER PAYABLEHSA SAVINGS

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 14,593.49

Vendor 01276 - PLATTE VALLEY BANK Total: 14,593.49
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Vendor: 00272 - POSTMASTER

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

119.89POSTAGEPostage

177.73POSTAGEPostage

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 297.62

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

119.89POSTAGEPostage

177.73POSTAGEPostage

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 297.62

Fund: 641 - WATER

119.90POSTAGEPostage

177.72POSTAGEPostage

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 297.62

Vendor 00272 - POSTMASTER Total: 892.86

Vendor: 04216 - RAMADA INN-KEARNEY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

79.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCEHOTEL - DROUGHT THIRA - TIM…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 79.00

Vendor 04216 - RAMADA INN-KEARNEY Total: 79.00

Vendor: 01502 - REAMS SPRINKLER SUPPLY CO.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

97.01GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 97.01

Vendor 01502 - REAMS SPRINKLER SUPPLY CO. Total: 97.01

Vendor: 04576 - REGANIS AUTO CENTER, INC

Fund: 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE

85.05EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

1,863.61EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

23.72EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

212.50EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

16.32EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

21.26EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

21.16EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

95.20EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

150.45EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

-18.02EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

-16.32EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

-23.72EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

-54.06EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

-100.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

Fund 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE Total: 2,277.15

Vendor 04576 - REGANIS AUTO CENTER, INC Total: 2,277.15

Vendor: 04089 - REGIONAL CARE INC

Fund: 812 - HEALTH INSURANCE

400.00FLEXIBLE BENFT EXPENSESFLEX FUNDING

41,290.52CLAIMS EXPENSECLAIMS

56,722.34CLAIMS EXPENSECLAIMS

Fund 812 - HEALTH INSURANCE Total: 98,412.86

Vendor 04089 - REGIONAL CARE INC Total: 98,412.86

Vendor: 09519 - RICHARD P CASTILLO

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL
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36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 144.00

Vendor 09519 - RICHARD P CASTILLO Total: 144.00

Vendor: 09068 - ROBERT GOMEZ

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 108.00

Vendor 09068 - ROBERT GOMEZ Total: 108.00

Vendor: 00026 - S M E C

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

188.50SMEC EE PAYABLEEMPL- DEDUCTION

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 188.50

Vendor 00026 - S M E C Total: 188.50

Vendor: 00257 - SANDBERG IMPLEMENT, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

114.27EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 114.27

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

113.49VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 113.49

Vendor 00257 - SANDBERG IMPLEMENT, INC Total: 227.76

Vendor: 00841 - SCB COUNTY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1,913.34CONTRACTUAL SERVICESGIS MAPPING

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,913.34

Fund: 721 - GIS SERVICES

1,913.33CONTRACTUAL SERVICESGIS MAPPING

Fund 721 - GIS SERVICES Total: 1,913.33

Vendor 00841 - SCB COUNTY Total: 3,826.67

Vendor: 02531 - SCB FIREFIGHTERS UNION LOCAL 1454

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

225.00FIRE UNION DUES EE PAYFIRE EE DUES

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 225.00

Vendor 02531 - SCB FIREFIGHTERS UNION LOCAL 1454 Total: 225.00

Vendor: 09759 - SCOTTIES POTTIES INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

850.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 850.00

Vendor 09759 - SCOTTIES POTTIES INC Total: 850.00

Vendor: 00273 - SCOTTSBLUFF POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

552.00POL UNION DUES EE PAYPOLICE EE DUES

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 552.00

Vendor 00273 - SCOTTSBLUFF POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION Total: 552.00

Vendor: 01271 - SCOTTSBLUFF SCREENPRINTING & EMBROIDERY, LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

56.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 56.00

Vendor 01271 - SCOTTSBLUFF SCREENPRINTING & EMBROIDERY, LLC Total: 56.00
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Vendor: 00338 - SCOTTSBLUFF SENIOR CENTER

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

5,750.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 5,750.00

Vendor 00338 - SCOTTSBLUFF SENIOR CENTER Total: 5,750.00

Vendor: 00108 - SCOTTSBLUFF WINSUPPLY COMPANY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1,855.39GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,855.39

Vendor 00108 - SCOTTSBLUFF WINSUPPLY COMPANY  Total: 1,855.39

Vendor: 00786 - SHERWIN WILLIAMS

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

787.82EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEDRIVESIDE BRG AND MOUNT F…

41.83DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - PAINT STRAINERS

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 829.65

Vendor 00786 - SHERWIN WILLIAMS  Total: 829.65

Vendor: 00021 - SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, P.C.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

6,264.61CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 6,264.61

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

1,725.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 1,725.00

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

108.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

810.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

1,417.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

391.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

180.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

270.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 3,177.00

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

904.50LEGAL FEESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 904.50

Vendor 00021 - SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, P.C. Total: 12,071.11

Vendor: 01031 - SIMON CONTRACTORS

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

202.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR

849.75STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR

515.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR

515.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR

515.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR

746.75STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR

1,030.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 4,373.50

Vendor 01031 - SIMON CONTRACTORS Total: 4,373.50

Vendor: 00513 - SNELL SERVICES INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

75.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBldg main.

75.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBldg. main.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 150.00

Vendor 00513 - SNELL SERVICES INC. Total: 150.00

Scottsbluff Regular Meeting - 7/17/2017 Page 19 / 26



Expense Approval Report   Post Dates: 07/04/2017 - 7-17-17

7/14/2017 1:22:03 PM Page 19 of 24

Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 03733 - SOCIETY FOR HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

199.00MEMBERSHIPSFY 17-18 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 199.00

Vendor 03733 - SOCIETY FOR HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT Total: 199.00

Vendor: 07687 - THE CHICAGO LUMBER COMPANY OF OMAHA INC

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

22.27DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 22.27

Vendor 07687 - THE CHICAGO LUMBER COMPANY OF OMAHA INC Total: 22.27

Vendor: 07537 - TRANS IOWA EQUIPMENT LLC

Fund: 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE

40.56EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

Fund 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE Total: 40.56

Vendor 07537 - TRANS IOWA EQUIPMENT LLC Total: 40.56

Vendor: 09239 - UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

250.60CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCont. srvcs.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 250.60

Vendor 09239 - UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC Total: 250.60

Vendor: 01217 - US BANK

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

400.00ADMIN COSTS & FEESADMIN FEES

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 400.00

Fund: 311 - DEBT SERVICE

1,500.00ADMIN COSTS & FEESADMIN FEES

Fund 311 - DEBT SERVICE Total: 1,500.00

Vendor 01217 - US BANK Total: 1,900.00

Vendor: 08828 - US BANK

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

50.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

74.34GASOLINEFUEL

29.96GASOLINEGASOLINE

39.24DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

249.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESYEARLY SUBSCRIPTION - N. JOH…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 443.53

Vendor 08828 - US BANK Total: 443.53

Vendor: 00166 - Vantagepoint Transfer Agents-300793

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

1,420.38DEFERRED COMP EE PAYDEF COMP

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 1,420.38

Vendor 00166 - Vantagepoint Transfer Agents-300793 Total: 1,420.38

Vendor: 09614 - Vantagepoint Transfer Agents-705437

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

516.00DEFERRED COMP EE PAYROTH IRA

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 516.00

Vendor 09614 - Vantagepoint Transfer Agents-705437 Total: 516.00

Vendor: 03674 - WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

6,894.34REGULAR RETIRE EE PAYRETIREMENT

7,456.23REGULAR RETIRE EE PAYRETIREMENT

2,789.94RETIRE FIRE EE PAYABLERETIREMENT

4,785.87RETIRE FIRE EE PAYABLERETIREMENT

5,276.11RETIRE POLICE EE PAYRETIREMENT
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

4,975.44RETIRE POLICE EE PAYRETIREMENT

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 32,177.93

Vendor 03674 - WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Total: 32,177.93

Vendor: 00213 - WESTERN COOPERATIVE COMPANY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

40.08EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 40.08

Vendor 00213 - WESTERN COOPERATIVE COMPANY Total: 40.08

Vendor: 00268 - WESTERN COOPRTATIVE COMPANY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

169.50GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 169.50

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

391.75DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SIUPP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 391.75

Vendor 00268 - WESTERN COOPRTATIVE COMPANY Total: 561.25

Vendor: 00262 - WESTERN NE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

160.00PROGRAMMINGPrgrm.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 160.00

Vendor 00262 - WESTERN NE COMMUNITY COLLEGE Total: 160.00

Vendor: 00344 - WESTERN PATHOLOGY CONSULTANTS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

76.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESJUNE 2017 RANDOM DOT TESTS

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 76.00

Vendor 00344 - WESTERN PATHOLOGY CONSULTANTS, INC Total: 76.00

Vendor: 07239 - WYOMING FIRST AID & SAFETY SUPPLY, LLC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

112.29DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESFIRST AID KIT SUPPLIES

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 112.29

Vendor 07239 - WYOMING FIRST AID & SAFETY SUPPLY, LLC Total: 112.29

Vendor: 02057 - YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF SCOTTSBLUFF, NE

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

1,692.50YMCA PAY EEYMCA

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 1,692.50

Vendor 02057 - YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF SCOTTSBLUFF, NE Total: 1,692.50

Grand Total: 576,854.56
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund Expense Amount

111 - GENERAL 402.3959,446.99

212 - TRANSPORTATION 0.0044,559.81

213 - CEMETERY 0.00966.51

216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT 0.00844.31

223 - KENO 0.004,043.98

224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 0.003,177.00

311 - DEBT SERVICE 0.001,500.00

621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 297.6258,733.88

631 - WASTEWATER 297.62138,629.09

641 - WATER 297.629,794.41

661 - STORMWATER 0.001,620.70

713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL 149,229.24149,229.24

721 - GIS SERVICES 0.001,947.52

725 - CENTRAL GARAGE 0.003,948.26

812 - HEALTH INSURANCE 98,412.8698,412.86

248,937.35Grand Total: 576,854.56

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

111-42203-172 POOL REVENUES 0.0062.50

111-51281-142 DISABILITY INSURANCE 402.39402.39

111-52111-111 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0063.40

111-52111-114 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00249.99

111-52111-115 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00120.00

111-52111-121 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00223.45

111-52111-141 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00267.58

111-52111-143 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00335.13

111-52111-151 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0065.17

111-52111-171 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00172.36

111-52111-172 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.002,772.63

111-52114-172 CONCESSION SUPPLIES 0.003,141.32

111-52121-151 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.00160.14

111-52121-171 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.00226.47

111-52161-142 FIREARMS RANGE SUPPLI… 0.00179.00

111-52181-142 UNIFORMS & CLOTHING 0.00488.75

111-52221-151 AUDIOVISUAL SUPPLIES 0.0038.48

111-52222-121 BOOKS 0.00206.57

111-52222-151 BOOKS 0.00932.48

111-52223-151 PROGRAMMING 0.00223.72

111-52311-112 MEMBERSHIPS 0.00199.00

111-52311-121 MEMBERSHIPS 0.00150.00

111-52311-172 MEMBERSHIPS 0.0080.00

111-52511-142 GASOLINE 0.003,554.06

111-52511-143 GASOLINE 0.00148.00

111-52511-172 GASOLINE 0.0074.34

111-53111-112 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0076.00

111-53111-114 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.006,264.61

111-53111-116 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.001,593.75

111-53111-121 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.001,913.34

111-53111-142 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00100.00

111-53111-151 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.001,046.21

111-53111-171 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.002,177.17

111-53111-172 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.007,266.00

111-53121-112 CONSULTING SERVICES 0.00214.00

111-53421-141 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00371.00

111-53421-142 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00371.00

111-53421-151 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00240.00
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

111-53421-171 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.001,258.11

111-53421-172 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00211.35

111-53441-111 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00223.86

111-53441-141 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.002,828.39

111-53441-142 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00240.99

111-53441-171 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00420.70

111-53441-172 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00537.83

111-53471-171 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 0.002,568.60

111-53511-111 ELECTRICITY 0.00594.53

111-53511-141 ELECTRICITY 0.00786.90

111-53511-142 ELECTRICITY 0.00831.96

111-53511-143 ELECTRICITY 0.00180.01

111-53511-151 ELECTRICITY 0.002,061.10

111-53511-171 ELECTRICITY 0.004,785.25

111-53511-172 ELECTRICITY 0.001,534.74

111-53551-171 STREET LIGHTS 0.00100.40

111-53561-111 TELEPHONE 0.00267.99

111-53561-112 TELEPHONE 0.0069.55

111-53561-114 TELEPHONE 0.0068.05

111-53561-115 TELEPHONE 0.0037.19

111-53561-116 TELEPHONE 0.00160.00

111-53561-121 TELEPHONE 0.00177.93

111-53561-141 TELEPHONE 0.00361.97

111-53561-142 TELEPHONE 0.001,601.72

111-53561-151 TELEPHONE 0.00519.49

111-53561-171 TELEPHONE 0.00198.23

111-53561-172 TELEPHONE 0.0014.70

111-53571-141 CELLULAR PHONE 0.00240.30

111-53711-142 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.00186.14

111-53711-143 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.00199.00

111-53711-172 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.0010.00

212-52111-212 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.001,395.71

212-53111-212 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.001,779.23

212-53195-212 ADMIN COSTS & FEES 0.00400.00

212-53441-212 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00787.82

212-53491-212 STREET MAINTENANCE 0.006,112.50

212-53511-212 ELECTRICITY 0.00564.61

212-53531-212 ELECTRIC POWER 0.001,429.69

212-53551-212 STREET LIGHTS 0.0026,276.49

212-53561-212 TELEPHONE 0.00292.41

212-53841-212 VEHICLE INSURANCE 0.00146.35

212-54411-212 EQUIPMENT 0.005,375.00

213-52111-213 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00391.75

213-53441-213 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.009.99

213-53511-213 ELECTRICITY 0.00495.22

213-53561-213 TELEPHONE 0.0069.55

216-53111-121 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00758.89

216-53551-000 STREET LIGHTS 0.0085.42

223-52111-171 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.003,929.00

223-53111-113 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00114.98

224-53111-114 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.003,177.00

311-53195-111 ADMIN COSTS & FEES 0.001,500.00

621-52111-621 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.001,691.36

621-52411-621 POSTAGE 297.62297.62

621-53193-621 DISPOSAL FEES 0.0045,790.69

621-53441-621 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.0074.75

621-53451-621 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.004,716.72

621-53511-621 ELECTRICITY 0.00619.98
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

621-53561-621 TELEPHONE 0.00167.76

621-54411-621 EQUIPMENT 0.005,375.00

631-52111-631 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00314.58

631-52411-631 POSTAGE 297.62297.62

631-53111-631 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00892.03

631-53441-631 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.0019.98

631-53451-631 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00113.49

631-53511-631 ELECTRICITY 0.00517.04

631-53531-631 ELECTRIC POWER 0.0065.05

631-53561-631 TELEPHONE 0.00136.09

631-53571-631 CELLULAR PHONE 0.0091.73

631-54311-631 STRUCTURES 0.00130,806.48

631-54411-631 EQUIPMENT 0.005,375.00

641-52111-641 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00390.46

641-52117-641 SAMPLES 0.00266.00

641-52411-641 POSTAGE 297.62298.11

641-52611-641 CHEMICALS 0.001,379.80

641-53111-641 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.001,019.72

641-53431-641 ELECTRICAL MAINTENAN… 0.00253.77

641-53441-641 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.0018.56

641-53511-641 ELECTRICITY 0.0032.28

641-53531-641 ELECTRIC POWER 0.00364.07

641-53561-641 TELEPHONE 0.00102.82

641-53571-641 CELLULAR PHONE 0.0084.82

641-53711-641 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.00209.00

641-54411-641 EQUIPMENT 0.005,375.00

661-52111-661 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00370.17

661-53111-661 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00311.26

661-53211-661 LEGAL FEES 0.00904.50

661-53561-661 TELEPHONE 0.0034.77

713-21512 MEDICARE W/H EE PAYAB… 7,962.407,962.40

713-21513 FICA W/H EE PAYABLE 29,615.0429,615.04

713-21514 FED W/H EE PAYABLE 28,458.3328,458.33

713-21515 STATE W/H EE PAYABLE 28,567.4028,567.40

713-21517 POL UNION DUES EE PAY 552.00552.00

713-21518 FIRE UNION DUES EE PAY 225.00225.00

713-21523 LIFE INS EE PAYABLE 69.3569.35

713-21524 SMEC EE PAYABLE 188.50188.50

713-21527 WAGE ATTACHMENT EE … 185.82185.82

713-21528 REGULAR RETIRE EE PAY 14,350.5714,350.57

713-21529 DEFERRED COMP EE PAY 1,936.381,936.38

713-21531 RETIRE FIRE EE PAYABLE 7,575.817,575.81

713-21533 RETIRE POLICE EE PAY 10,251.5510,251.55

713-21534 DIS INC INS EE PAYABLE 688.88688.88

713-21539 CHILD SUPPORT EE PAY 1,573.181,573.18

713-21540 YMCA PAY EE 1,692.501,692.50

713-21541 HSA EE PAYABLE 13,287.2413,287.24

713-21723 LIFE INS ER PAYABLE 743.04743.04

713-21741 HSA ER PAYABLE 1,306.251,306.25

721-53111-721 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.001,913.33

721-53561-721 TELEPHONE 0.0034.19

725-52111-725 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00108.68

725-52181-725 UNIFORMS & CLOTHING 0.0015.92

725-53441-725 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.003,635.41

725-53511-725 ELECTRICITY 0.00125.80

725-53561-725 TELEPHONE 0.0062.45

812-53862-112 CLAIMS EXPENSE 98,012.8698,012.86
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

812-53863-112 FLEXIBLE BENFT EXPENSES 400.00400.00

Grand Total: 248,937.35576,854.56

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key Expense Amount

**None** 248,937.35574,556.69

2117753471 0.00126.65

2117753511 0.00435.54

2123153111 0.00114.98

6002052111 0.00370.17

6002052311 0.00904.50

6002053111 0.00311.26

6002053561 0.0034.77

Grand Total: 248,937.35576,854.56
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